2007

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H070000899873)))



H070000899873ABCF

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

_		•	•		
् To:					•
	Division of Co	porations			a la la de la della d
	Fax Number	: (850)205-0381			
From	:		· ·	, ⁿ ,	TAR
	Account Name	: EMPIRE CORPORA	TE KIT COMPANY	• •	CQ
t	Account Number	: 072450003255		17. 18 A.	
	Phone	: (305)634-3694		interne in	5-1
					. <u>0</u> 2
	Fax Number	: (305)633-9696		,	알고
				• • •	<u> </u>
,					·

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

we tube for sports, inc

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

27

APR -6

AH 10:

ပ်ာ

API	FILED P.02 HOTOODD89987 FILED P.02					
((γ)					
1 2	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA					
3 4 5	WE TUBE FOR SPORTS, INC					
6 7 8 9	The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Profit Corporation under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.					
10						
12 13	13					
14 15	ARTICLE II					
	 This corporation shall commence existence upon the date of filing with the Division of Corporations, State of Florida, and shall have perpetual existence. 					
- 19	ARTICLE III					
20 21 22	The principal place of business of this corporation is: <u>2520 HIGHLAND AVENUE</u> FT. MYERS FLA 33916					
23 24 25	ARTICLE IV					
26 27 28	The general nature of business of this corporation is to transact any and all lawful business.					
29						
30 31 32 33	The aggregate number of shares which this corporation shall have authority to issue are 1,000 shares having an individual par value of \$1.00.					
34 35 36 37	Unless otherwise stated in these articles, or in an amendment to these articles, there shall be only one class (1) class of stock of this corporation.					

***.** .

١

.

1

ŗ.

;

.*

•

Page 1 of 3

H0700089987

.

. ;

.

.....

.

38	ARTICLE VI					
39						
40	The name and street address of the initial Registered Agent of the this corporation					
41	shall be:					
42	VALERIU CRISOVAN					
43	2520 HIGHLAND AVENUE					
4 4	<u>FT MYERS FLA 33916</u>					
45						
46						
47	ARTICLE VII					
48						
49	The name and address of the officers and initial board of director(s) shall be:					
50						
51	1. VALERIU CRISOVAN 2520 HIGHLAND AVENUE					
52	President, Director <u>FT MYERS</u> , FL 33916					
53	2. VALERIU CRISOVAN 2520 HIGHLAND AVENUE					
54 ·	Secretary, Director <u>FT MYERS</u> , FL 33916					
55						
56						
57						
58	ARTICLE VIII					
59						
60	The name and address of the incorporator executing these Articles of Incorporation					
61	is:					
62						
63	VALERIU CRISOVAN					
64 67	2520 HIGHLAND AVENUE					
65 44	<u>FT MYERS , FL 33916</u>					
66 67	The understand has accounted these Articles of Incomparation this fath days of					
67 69	The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 5th day of					
68 60	<u>April, 2007.</u>					
69 70						
70 71	$\leq 1 \leq 1 \leq 1 \leq 1 \leq 2$					
72	N. VRSto-					
7 <u>3</u>						
74						

P.03

Page 2 of 3

APR-06-2007 10:23 EM	H0700084	487 FILED P.04						
		07 APR -6 AM 10: 59						
ar.								
75 76	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA							
77								
78		•						
79 🕻	CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION							
80 REGIS	REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE							
81								
82								
83 <u></u> 84								
85	(Name of Corporation)							
	HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION , I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER							
	ACCEPT THE AFFORMMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AUREE TO ACT IN THIS CAFACITY. TFORTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE							
	es, and \mathbf{l} am familiar with and ac	CCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY						
91 POSITION AS REGISTERED AG	ENT.	~						
93 · · · ·	Signature:	a C						
94	· ·	Registered Agent						
95 96 REGISTERED AGENT NAME:	VALERIU CRISOVAN	· · · ·						
97 ADDRESS:	2520 HIGHLAND AVENUE	·						
98 Crry OF: FT. MYERS_	COUNTY OF: LEE STATE	OF: FLORIDA						

··-

. r

;...

:

.

Page 3 of 3

,

a.

.

,